

Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training 860 Stillwater Road, Suite 100 West Sacramento, CA 95605 www.post.ca.gov

Notice of Availability of 15-Day Language Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training

Availability of Additional Information Academy Instructor Certificate Program

November 1, 2018

The Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) has revised the proposed regulation 1009 for Academy Instructor Certificate Program. The original notice of proposed regulatory action for this topic was published on April 20, 2018; all related documents are available on the <u>POST Website</u>.

At the request of the Office of Administrative Law (OAL), this Supplement to the Initial Statement of Reasons provides additional necessity to the proposed changes. Also, the proposed regulation text is modified. The changes in the regulation are shown in double-strikeout and double-underline type.

POST will receive written comments between November 6, 2018 and November 21, 2018. All written comments that POST receives by **5:00 p.m**. on **November 21, 2018**, which pertain to the indicated change, will be reviewed, responded to, and included as part the rulemaking file. Submit all written comments to Cheryl Smith via FAX at (916) 227-6932, by email to <u>cheryl.smith@post.ca.gov</u>, or via U.S. mail to:

Cheryl Smith, Staff Services Manager I Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training 860 Stillwater Road, Suite 100 West Sacramento, CA 95605

Attachment